Associate Directors

ADRIAN
Mary Lach
MLach@adriandominican.org

AMITYVILLE
Elaine Jahrsdoerfer, OP
ejahrsdoerferop@amityop.org

Dr. Virginia Campbell
Coordinator of Associates
drginnycamp@aol.com

BLAUVELT
Barbara Ann Sgro, OP
Coordinator of Associates

opbas914 @earthlink.net

CALDWELL
Mary Lanni
marylanni @comcast.net

HOPE
Pat Magee, OP
pmagee @ophope.org

GRAND RAPIDS

Mary Kay Oosdyke, OP
Director of Associate Life
mkoosdyke @ grdominicans.org

HOUSTON
Carol Mayes, OP
cmayes@dombhou.org

by Congregation

PEACE
co-directors:

Conni Dubick
cdubick@oppeace.org

Amy McFredrick, OP
mailto:amcfredrick @oppeace.org

RACINE
Ruthann Reed, OP
rreed @racinedominicans.org

SINSINAWA

Jillian (Jill) Poehlman
Promoter of Associates
jpoehlman@wowway.com

SPARKILL

Co-Directors in New York
Pat Hogan
phogan21@optonline.net

Mary Ryan
Tryan6868 @msn.com

Co-Directors in St. Louis
Carol Kopff, OP
ckopff@hotmail.com

Janet Crisp
Janet.crisp3 @gmail.com

SPRINGFIELD

Paul Mary Janssens, OP
Associate Director
spmary @spdom.org



